Medium pressure internal gear pump IPME
for cooling and lubricating applications
Features
•   Voith Superlip principle with additional
	 axial compensation
•   Pressure medium viscosity range from
	 1 to 300 mm2/s (cSt)
•   High efficiency levels

225 S IPME 6/6 137,3 120
Other power, frequency and number of revolutions on request 13
Type code EPA
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page IP101-014 | Revision 1107 en
E P A - 0 1 8 - 4 - V 1 - L L E - M E 6 - 5 0 - L 1
Direction pressure connection
1 = Direction terminal box
2 = 90° to terminal box
3 = opposite terminal box
4 = 270° to terminal box
Direction of rotation pump
(seen on pump shaft)
L = left
R = right
Pump according to type code
page 3 page 11 for double pumps
respectively
Cooling
E = self-ventilated
F = force-ventilated
Direction cable connection
L = left
R = right
Direction terminal box
L = left
R = right
O = topside
Mounting form
V1 = diving design
B35 = pedestal design
Number of poles
Rated power according to Voith
Code Page 13
Electric motor pump set
14
EPA(F) − Electric motor pump set with variable flow
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page IP101-015 | Revision 1107 en
15
With the help of an additional frequency converter
the described electric motor pump units can be
operated at variable speed and thus variable deli-
very. It is possible to use the entire operating range
of the electric motor under the motor control given
deliveries and/or operating pressures without valve
technology.
Two modes of operation are possible:
1. Flow control
The necessary cooling agent quantities are given
by machine control. The operating pressure places
itself according to the resistances (piping etc.) in the
system and dependent on the available torque ac-
cording to the motor characteristic. Individual pressu-
re phases and maximum pressure must be secured
separately with pressure control valves.
2. Pressure control
The necessary cooling agent pressures are given by
machine control. The motor speed is reduced accor-

�
Reference values for the operating points A, B and C see tables on the pages 17 to 20.
Type code EPAF
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page IP101-016 | Revision 1107 en
E P A F - 4, 0 - 4 - V 1 - X L E - M E 6 - 5 0 - L 1
Direction pressure connection
1 = Direction terminal box
2 = 90° to terminal box
3 = opposite terminal box
4 = 270° to terminal box
Direction of rotation pump
(seen on pump shaft)
L = left
R = right
Pump according to type code page 3 and
page 10 for double pumps respectively
Cooling
E = self-ventilated
F = force-ventilated
Direction cable connection
L = left
R = right
Direction terminal box
L = left
R = right
O = topside
X = replaced by frequency converter
Mounting form
V1 = diving design
B35 = pedestal design
number of poles
Rated power according to Voith Code
Page 13
Frequency converter fitted direct on elec-
tric motor (only up to 7,5 kW possible)
Electric motor pump power pack
16
Standard value EPA(F)
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page IP101-017 | Revision 1107 en
EPA-XXX-4-V1-XLE-ME4-13-L1
IPME 4-13, Vg=13 cm3
nominal
electric motor
speed
voltage factor
0,95
operating point A operating point B
n = ca. 2000 1/min
operating point C
n = ca. 3000 1/min
p Q p Q p Q
kW 1/min 1/min bar l/min bar l/min bar l/min
1,5 1380 1311 36 16 24 25 11 38
2,2 1410 1340 57 16 38 25 17 37
3,0 1410 1340 82 16 55 24 24 36
4,0 1420 1349 113 16 76 23 34 35
5,5 1430 1359 *158 15 107 22 48 33
EPA-XXX-4-V1-XLE-ME5-25-L1
IPME 5-25, Vg=25 cm3
nominal
electric motor
speed
voltage factor
0,95
operating point A operating point B
n = ca. 2000 1/min
operating point C
n = ca. 3000 1/min
p Q p Q p Q
kW 1/min 1/min bar l/min bar l/min bar l/min
3,0 1410 1340 37 32 25 48 11 72
4,0 1420 1349 53 32 36 48 16 71
5,5 1430 1359 77 32 52 46 23 70
7,5 1430 1359 109 31 74 45 33 68
11,0 1465 1392 *161 30 112 43 50 64
17
*Attention: Please be aware of the admissible continuous pump pressure!
Standard value EPA(F)
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page IP101-018 | Revision 1107 en
EPA-XXX-4-V1-XLE-ME6-50-L1
IPME 6-50, Vg=50 cm3
nominal
electric motor